

Razorback LLC Response

Pricing unsealed at Jul 24, 2025 2:01 PM

CONTACT INFORMATION

Company

Razorback LLC

Email

bidding@razorbackllc.com

Contact

Anthony Houllis

Address

177 Anclote Road

Tarpon Springs, FL 34689

Phone

N/A

Website

<https://www.razorbackllc.com/>

Submission Date

Jul 24, 2025 9:26 AM (Eastern Time)

ADDENDA CONFIRMATION

No addenda issued

QUESTIONNAIRE

1. Certified Business*

☐ Pass ☐ Fail

Are you a Certified Small Business or a Certified Minority, Woman or Disadvantaged Business Enterprise?

No

2. Vendor Certification*

☐ Pass ☐ Fail

By submitting this response, the Vendor hereby certifies that:

1. It is under no legal prohibition on contracting with the City of Clearwater.
2. It has read, understands, and is in compliance with the specifications, terms and conditions stated herein, as well as its attachments, and any referenced documents.
3. It has no known, undisclosed conflicts of interest.
4. The prices offered were independently developed without consultation or collusion with any of the other vendors or potential vendors or any other anti-competitive practices.
5. No offer of gifts, payments or other consideration were made to any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant who has or may have had a role in the procurement process for the commodities or services covered by this contract. The Vendor has not influenced or attempted to influence any City employee, officer, elected official, or consultant in connection with the award of this contract.
6. It understands the City may copy all parts of this response, including without limitation any documents or materials copyrighted by the Vendor, for internal use in evaluating respondent's offer, or in response to a public records request under Florida's public records law

(F.S. Chapter 119) or other applicable law, subpoena, or other judicial process; provided that the City agrees not to change or delete any copyright or proprietary notices.

7. It hereby warrants to the City that the Vendor and its subcontractors will comply with, and are contractually obligated to comply with, all federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and executive orders.
8. It certifies that Vendor is not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, voluntarily excluded, or disqualified from participation in this matter from any federal, state, or local agency.
9. It will provide the commodities or services specified in compliance with all federal, state, and local laws, rules, regulations, and executive orders if awarded by the City.
10. It is current in all obligations due to the City.
11. It will accept all terms and conditions as set forth in this solicitation if awarded by the City.
12. The signatory is an officer or duly authorized representative of the Vendor with full power and authority to submit binding offers and enter into contracts for the commodities or services as specified herein.

☒ Confirmed

3. E-Verify System Certification*

☐ Pass ☐ Fail

PER FLORIDA STATUTE 448.095, CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS MUST REGISTER WITH AND USE THE E-VERIFY SYSTEM TO VERIFY THE WORK AUTHORIZATION STATUS OF ALL NEWLY HIRED EMPLOYEES.

The affiant, by virtue of confirming below, certifies that:

1. The Contractor and its Subcontractors are aware of the requirements of Florida Statute 448.095.
2. The Contractor and its Subcontractors are registered with and using the E-Verify system to verify the work authorization status of newly hired employees.
3. The Contractor will not enter into a contract with any Subcontractor unless each party to the contract registers with and uses the E-Verify system.
4. The Subcontractor will provide the Contractor with an affidavit stating that the Subcontractor does not employ, contract with, or subcontract with unauthorized alien.
5. The Contractor must maintain a copy of such affidavit.
6. The City may terminate this Contract on the good faith belief that the Contractor or its Subcontractors knowingly violated Florida Statutes 448.09(1) or 448.095(2)(c).
7. If this Contract is terminated pursuant to Florida Statute 448.095(2)(c), the Contractor may not be awarded a public contract for at least 1 year after the date on which this Contract was terminated.
8. The Contractor is liable for any additional cost incurred by the City as a result of the termination of this Contract.

☒ Confirmed

4. Scrutinized Company Certification*

☐ Pass ☐ Fail

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

 [SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES AND BUSINESS OPERATIONS CERTIFICATION \(7\).pdf](#)

 [SCRUTINIZED COMPANIES AND BUSINESS OPERATIONS CERTIFICATION \(7\) - \(Razorback LLC\).pdf](#)

5. Compliance with Anti-Human Trafficking Laws*

☐ Pass ☐ Fail

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

 [Compliance with 787.06 form \(4\).pdf](#)

 [Compliance with 787.06 form \(4\) - \(Razorback LLC\).pdf](#)

6. Section V - Contract Documents*

☐ Pass ☐ Fail

Please download the below documents, complete, and upload.

 [Section V - Contract Documents.pdf](#)

 [Section V - Contract Documents - \(Razorback LLC\).pdf](#)

7. W-9*

☐ Pass ☐ Fail

Upload your current W-9 form. (available at <https://www.irs.gov/pub/irs-pdf/fw9.pdf>).

 [W-9 - \(Razorback LLC\).pdf](#)

PRICE TABLES

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
1	General condition and mobilization	1	LS	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00
2	Remove & Dispose of Media from Existing Filter Vessel	2200	FT3	\$48.00	\$105,600.00
3	Clean, Prepare, and Coat Filter Vessel Interior Surface	4	EA	\$37,000.00	\$148,000.00
4	Remove and Replace Filter Vessel Feet	16	EA	\$4,000.00	\$64,000.00
5	Repair, Prepare, and Coat Manway Hatches	8	EA	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
6	Furnish and Place Pressure Filter Gravel Media	4	EA	\$48,000.00	\$192,000.00
7	Furnish and Place Pressure Filter Sand Media	4	EA	\$13,000.00	\$52,000.00
8	Furnish and Place Pressure Filter Anthracite Media	4	EA	\$31,000.00	\$124,000.00
9	Replace 2" SS316 Pipe Nipple	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
10	Replace Unistrut Pipe Supports	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
11	Clean, Prepare, and Coat Filter Vessel Exterior Surface	4	EA	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
12	Return Pressure Vessel to Service	4	EA	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
13	Preparation of O&M Manual	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Replace Crab-Type Manway Hatch (12" x 16")	1	EA	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00
15	Replace Crab-Type Manway Hatch (18" x 24")	1	EA	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
16	Replace SS316 Air Lateral	1	EA	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
17	Replace SS316 underdrain Lateral	1	EA	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
Total					\$958,300.00

CONTINGENCY

Calculated at 10% of the subtotal from lines 1-17 above.

Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total
18	CONTINGENCY (10%)	1	LS	\$95,830.00	\$95,830.00
Total					\$95,830.00